
""t .. ~ "t!.ca}td ~1t!.;m'Pfft Whlcll has
iMca COD~tructC.r rOt' '6c purpose.

+, 1»telojmeni ot M.liabiatJ,Ura.

:3·~$i. "~Httt P. C"'DA.~8~rt~M:
Will tbe Minister of CUi/rtikE be plc.sed to state:

I (l) trmelher UNOP has formal.ted
• Ma,ter ·Plan for tbo developmeat of W.habaJipuram near Madras in Tamil.
".du;

(It) .!lether the Master.Plan is belDg
_emeb'te'd 'and if 80, at what cost; ,

(c) whether INTACH has submitted 'i'~FepGl1 tbat there are serious devi-
ltion, (rom the Master-Pian; and

(d) the corrective action taken by Government ?

¥HR MfNrSTER OF STATB IN mS '~''NISTRY OF PEftSONNEL
·~~O TRAINING. AD\{(N(STRATIVB
:'k~Po1lMS AND PUBL1C ORIBVAN-
. eES AND P~NSION AND IN THE
. '6Bl"~kT~eNT OP CULTURE (SHRI k'; P SINGH 'DEO) : (a) Ye~, Sir.

(b) Tb'e Master·Plan is b:in& fmplc-
.. mt'Wted 1n phases by T .tmitnadu Govern-
ille'o, '1 aD et't'innted cost of R.i. 5.82 --crOM.

(C) NOt Sir.

(d) Doc. not arise.

Rntr,it"oa 01 'postl of Stenoarapbers! nsn'tl for .. omen

33S3 SHRI V. SOBHANAD'lEE-SWAR' RAO : Will Ibe PRIME
MINISTBR be pleased to state:

Ca) whether Government propose to keep at least 4S per cent of posts of
.tenolraphors, typists etc. in the Centra I Sec:=retariat Service reserved (or ."Y0men
~ i, ~one by tbe Governm~nt of Andhra
Pradefh; and

. ~) If.o. I~~~e by whidh 'Govern-
..... ~~I to "fa. ',t1for ia this

NIItd 1

THB MINtSTBR OF STA,.S IN
'tHB MINISTRY OF PSR.SONMBL
ANI) 'tR'AINfNG, ADMINISTRATlvB
REFORMS AND PUBLIC GRIE·
VANCES AND PENSION AND IN
THE DEPARTMENT OF CULTURE
(SHRI K. P. SINGH DEO): (a) No,
Sir.

(b) Does Dot arise .

'Work' III Group fot' Raral Deofel." .. eftt
Plans

3354. SHRI N. DENNIS : will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to alate ;

(a) whether a working group waa appointed by the Planning Commislllion to make sugqestions for rural develop·
ment plans; and

(b) is so, the d~tai Is regardina tbe SUliestion9 made for various rUral dc:velopment plans?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTR Y OF PLANNING
(SHRI K. R. NARAYANAN): (a) atnd
(b) Yes, Sir. The Report of the Wortina Group 00 Special Programmes of Rural Development, set up by the PlanoiD, Commission (or the Seventh PlaD, 'bal b'een received. Its rec.ommen'da dons, which are in the nature of internal SUI-

aestions for the Planning Commission, -are under consideration as a part of the exercises (or the formulation of the Seventh Five Year Plan.

Altotment of Houle Sites in A A N
Island.

3355. SHRI MANORANJAN
BHAKTA: Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to refer to the reply given to Unstarred Question No.
532 aD 26 July. J 984 reaarding allotment of house s. tes in A & N aod etate:

Ca) how many house sites have been a 110'1 tcd ill the Union Territory of A &
N Is1aods under the 20·Point Pro-

. "aramme as on 3 f December, J 984; and
(b) how many persons 'have 'been liven a,tual posse.sJoD of tbe litea 10 allotted?

